In these financial statements the New Zealand dollar facilities are presented in AUD.

Borrowings are recognised initially at fair value, net of transaction costs incurred. Borrowings are
subsequently stated at amortised cost and adjusted for any difference between the proceeds (net of
transaction costs). The redemption value is recognised in the income statement over the term of the
borrowings using the effective interest method.

Facility establishment costs are amortised over the life and debt profile of the borrowings facility.

The fair value of Tilt Renewables' bank loans and bonds is not materially different to the carrying values above.

78

Note 12: Lease liabilities

2020
$000

1 April 2019•
$000

Current portion 10,348 2,769

Non-current portion 115,163 42,813

125,511 45,582

*In the previous year, the Group only recognised lease assets and lease liabilities in relation to leases that were classified as ‘finance leases’ under
NZ IAS 17 Leases. The assets were presented in property, plant and equipment and the liabilities as part of the Group’s borrowings. For adjustments
recognised on adoption of NZ IFRS 16 on 1 April 2019, please refer to note 21.

1 April 2019•
$000

Impact
of adoption of

NZ IFRS 16
$000

31 March 2019
$000

Current portion  2,769  1,191  1,578

Non-current portion  42,813  21,478  21,335

 45,582  22,669  22,913

Amounts recognised in the income statement:

Note
2020
$000

2019
$000

Interest charges for lease liabilities 13  4,833  -

Expense relating to short-term leases (included in generation costs and other
operating expenses)

 580  -

Expense relating to leases of low-value that are not shown above as short-term
leases (included in other operating expenses)

 240  -

Expense relating to variable lease payments not included in lease liabilities*
(included in generation costs)

 2,304  -

*Variable lease payments not included in lease liabilities relate to royalty expenses above contracted minimum amounts.